312 IAC 29-2-118 "Shallow Trenton limestone reservoir region" defined
Authority: IC 14-10-2-4; IC 14-37-3
Affected: IC 14-37

Sec. 118. "Shallow Trenton limestone reservoir region" means a carbonate reservoir of Ordovician age where the top of the
Trenton formation is located:

(1) within one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet of the surface; and
(2) in the following counties: Adams, Allen, Bartholomew, Blackford, Carroll, Cass, Clark, Clinton, Dearborn, Decatur,
Delaware, Fayette, Franklin, Fulton, Grant, Hamilton, Hancock, Henry, Howard, Huntington, Jasper, Jay, Jefferson,

[...]

(1) For one (1) permit, one hundred fifty dollars ($150).
(2) For two (2) through five (5) permits, three hundred dollars ($300).
(3) For six (6) through twenty-five (25) permits, seven hundred fifty dollars ($750).
(4) For twenty-six (26) through one hundred (100) permits, one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500).
(5) For more than one hundred (100) permits, one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) plus fifteen dollars ($15) for each
permit over one hundred (100).

(Natural Resources Commission; 312 IAC 29-12-2; filed Dec 1, 2017, 10:35 a.m.: 20171227-IR-312160230FRA)

312 IAC 29-12-3 Bond required in addition to annual well fee
Authority: IC 14-10-2-4;

[...]

filed Dec 1, 2017, 10:35 a.m.: 20171227-IR-312160230FRA)

312 IAC 29-12-4 Bond types
Authority: IC 14-10-2-4; IC 14-37-3
Affected: IC 14-37

Sec. 4. (a) The bond required in section 3 of this rule shall consist of any one (1) of the following:
(1) A surety bond in the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for each well drilled or produced.
(2) A cash bond in the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for each well drilled or produced.
(3) A certificate of deposit in the principal amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for each well drilled or
produced, according to terms and specifications provided by the division.
(4) A surety bond in any amount for wells drilled, deepened, or converted; however, the maximum number of wells under
the bond may not exceed that number determined by dividing the principal sum of the bond by two thousand five hundred
dollars ($2,500).
(5) A blanket bond of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) for any number of wells drilled, deepened, or converted.
(b) No surety bond shall be approved unless issued by a company holding an applicable certificate of authority from the

Indiana department of insurance. A surety bond shall be executed by the owner or operator as principal and by the surety or for

[...]

(a) For wells drilled or deepened for the production of oil from either the Trenton formation or the Black River
formation in the shallow Trenton limestone reservoir region:

(1) the drilling unit shall contain five (5) acres of land, more or less; and
(2) the well shall be located not less than one hundred sixty-five (165) feet from the nearest external boundary lines of the
lease or production unit and not less than three hundred thirty (330) feet from the nearest location of any of the following
in the same individual reservoir:

(A) A producing well for oil and gas purposes.

[...]

(a) For wells drilled or deepened for the production of natural gas from either the Trenton formation or the Black
River formation in the shallow Trenton limestone reservoir region:

(1) the drilling unit shall contain five (5) acres of land; and
(2) the well shall be located not less than one hundred sixty-five (165) feet from the nearest external boundary line of the
lease or production unit and not less than three hundred thirty (330) feet from the nearest location of any of the following
in the same individual reservoir:

(A) A producing well for oil and gas purposes.